GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFYOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO18.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

PURCHASE DURING CWG .
1079 Shri Kaptan Singh Solanki

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALYOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that valuable items purchased worth lakhs of rupees were lying useless in the stores of Khelgaon constructed for Commonwealth Games-2010 ;

(b)if so, the details thereof ;
(c)whether Government has details of purchase made for Commonwealth Games-2010 ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)Does not arise.

(c) & (d) : The major items, purchased for the Commonwealth Games, by the OC, were i) Sports Equipments; ii) Computers; iii) Items of Stationery; iv) LCDs; v) Kitchen Equipments; vi) Bed covers &

linen vii) Medals; viii) Uniforms and ix) Office Furniture & Fixtures etc. In addition to these, Aerostat and Props & Costumes etc. were purchased by the OC for the Opening & Closing Ceremonies.

